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instrument i
EGOI

1 - complete solar calibration measurements available
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21
22
22
22
23
23
23
24
24
25
29
30
30
30
31
31
32
32
32
33
33
34
34
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
27
28
31
23
29

EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI

data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data

nfo

missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap

08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008
08-MAY-2008

01:
02:
01:
01:
03:
03:
03:
05:
05:
06:
14:
15:
15:
15:
17:
17:
19:
18:
19:
20:
20:
22:
21:
08:
10:
12:
13:
15:
17:
18:
10:
12:
18:
04:
15:

13:
19:
52:
53:
58:
27:
32:
11:
15:
58:
04:
16:
47:
41:
28:
21:
39:
44
00:
17:
40:
59:
58:
53:
33:
12:
51:
29:
07:
45:
46:
25:
00:
09:
05:

start time 17:10:23.121, orbit 68231,
(increase of intensity of PMD readouts during available
solar calibration measurements data:

14490 BU ->PMD2 readouts analysed with ERGO.
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06:

17.
03.
54.
144,
03.
58.
16.
34.
16.
22.
37.
51.
05.
144,
24,
37.
14.
51.
34.
22.
38.
142,
54.
39.
19.
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o1.
32.
35.
02.
58.
145,
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Station ID
MPH Product
SPH Window I
Command Word
Instrument S
Instrument S
Instrument S
Integration

Integration
Integration
Integration
Integration
Scan Mirror

see above

Confidence OK
nformation OK
Echo Summary OK
tatus 1A oK
tatus 1B (0] ¢
tatus 2 oK
Times Channel 1 OK
Co-Adding and Cluster Mode Flags OK
Times Band 2A OK
Times Band 2B OK
Times Band 3 OK
Times Band 4 OK
Position OK
Detectors oK

Polarisation

796
903
862
489
554
688
911
157
600
961
030
531
980
407
490
437
212
797
113
263
783
266
417
621
228
831
924
518
108
703
810
913
929
904
870

615.
762.
385.
772.
732.
803.
806.
306.
823.
518.
499.
686.
799.
831.
507.
708.
761.
245,
802.
827.
557.
730.
665.

63.
65.
65.
69.
81.
69.
62.
71.
126
84.
60.
64.

18800
13000
65500
51600
06500
07600
21100
76100
52600
49900
54500
76600
32800
98900
05400
92700
35700
79300
63500
42700
30700
26200
81000
231000
609000
472000
939000
249000
869000
418000
772000
.33200
588000
905000
504000

[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]
[sec]



FPA Temperatures A OK

FPA Temperatures B OK
Charge Amp Temperatures OK
Other Temperatures A OK
DDHU Temperatures OK
Optical Bench Temperatures OK
Other Temperatures B OK
Calibr. Lamp and Instr. Status 3 OK
Scan Mirror Motor Current OK
Selected Temperature A OK
Selected Temperature B OK
Selected Temperature C OK
Channel 1 Summation OK
Channel 2 Summation OK
Channel 4 Summation OK
Log pages OK
331/318 nm Uncal. Line Ratio OK
Uncal. PMDs as RGB signal OK

780 nm Uncal. Intensity OK
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